=
FEDERATION

FIE

09:00

09:30

09:40

10:10

10:40

11:00

11:15

11:35

12:30

14:00

16:00

16:20

17:20

INTERNATIONALE
D’ESCRIME

10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.
16.
17.

2024 CONGRESS

30 NovEMBER 2024, TASHKENT (UZB)

AGENDA

Validation of attendance and proxies
Addresses

Ratification of new federations
Approval of the report of the 2023 Congress held in Sharm-EI-Sheikh (EGY)

Approval of the 2023 annual report of the Executive Committee

2023 financial report, auditors’ report, approval of the accounts, discharge of the Executive
Committee and of the auditors

Approval of the 2025 budget

Appointment of the auditors

Proposals submitted to the Congress
Working groups: progress situation
Review of the Paris 2024 Olympic Games
Coffee break

Vote to award the World Championships:
2025 Veterans, candidature of: TUN
2026 Veterans, candidature of: GEO
2027 Juniors/Cadets, candidature of: EST
2027 Seniors, candidatures of: UAE, UZB

Call for candidatures for the organisation of the World Championships:
2027 Veterans

2028 Veterans

2028 Juniors/Cadets

Photo of the Congress and lunch
Elections of the President, Executive Committee, Commissions and Ethics Committee
Coffee break

Winners of the 2024 FIE official rankings and Grand Prix of Nations
2024 Fair Play Trophy

Any other business

End of the Congress
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